NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Section C (“Expenditures Cap”) is revised to reflect an increase in the amount of two million 

dollars and zero cents ($2,000,000.00) to the current not to exceed amount, for a revised 

total not to exceed amount of two million two hundred fifty thousand dollars and zero cents 

($2,250,000.00). 

2. Section D (“Modifications to the CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH AGREEMENT.”), subsection 

9, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:  

Exhibit A, Section II. B. titled Contractor Qualifications of the CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH 

AGREEMENT, is revised to increase the minimum bonding capacity to $2,250,000.00.